FLSH402
PROGRAMMABLE SOLID STATE TIMER, COMPACT DESIGN 2 PST
(SSO) / 0.25A
TEMPORISATEUR STATIQUE PROGRAMMABLE, FAIBLE VOLUME
LEACH INTERNATIONAL EUROPE S.A.S.                       LEACH INTERNATIONAL ASIA PACIFIC
Tel: +33 3 87 97 98 97             Tel: +852 2 191 3830
Fax: +33 3 87 97 96 86                      Fax: +852 2 389 5803
The technical information provided by Leach International Europe is to be used as a guide only, and is not meant for publication or

250 mAmps Max
250 mA max
NUMBERING SYSTEM
SYSTEME DE REFERENCES
 FLSH402 - 1
Basic series designation  | Référence de base
① Accuracy | Précision (1, 2, 3)
Example : FLSH402-1
• Universal programmable solid state timer on operate, on release or repeat cycle. Compact design
 Temporisateur statique programmable universel à l'enclenchement, au déclenchement ou
 générateur de créneaux. Faible volume
• Fixed or adjustable timing delay
 Temporisation à temps fixe ou réglable
   • Contact arrangement
 Combinaison des contacts
2 solid state output (open collector)
2 sorties statiques (collecteur ouvert)
   • Power supply
 Alimentation Direct current
• Qualified or in accordance with
      Qualifié selon ou en accord avec       RTCA-DO160
PRINCIPAL TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS
CARACTERISTIQUES TECHNIQUES PRINCIPALES
   • Contacts rated at
 Prévu pour commuter
0.25 Amps / 28 Vdc
0.25 A  / 28 Vcc
   • Weight
 Masse        10 g max
   • Dimensions of case without Hardware mounting
 Dimensions du boîtier sans fixations 22,5 x 22,5 x 4 mm max
   • Hermetically sealed, corrosion protected metal can
 Boîtier métallique hermétique protégé anti-corrosion
   • Special models available upon request
 Modèles spécifiques sur demande
Applicable sockets:
N/A
FLSH402
PROGRAMMABLE SOLID STATE TIMER, COMPACT DESIGN 2 PST
(SSO) / 0.25A
TEMPORISATEUR STATIQUE PROGRAMMABLE, FAIBLE VOLUME
  2 / 4
MOUNTING STYLES
TYPES DE FIXATIONS
TYPES OF OPERATION
TYPES DE FONCTIONNEMENT
Dimensions in mm
Tolerances, unless otherwise specified, ±0.25mm
FLSH402
PROGRAMMABLE SOLID STATE TIMER, COMPACT DESIGN 2 PST
(SSO) / 0.25A
TEMPORISATEUR STATIQUE PROGRAMMABLE, FAIBLE VOLUME
  3 / 4
TIMING RANGE
GAMME DE TEMPS
ADJUSTABLE TIMING :
Timing range Calculate Rx
Terminals to connect
Liaisons à réaliser
Range 1 : 0.1 to < 0.4 seconds Rx = 356 * (T – T0) Y1 with A1
Range 2 : 0.4 to < 3.2 seconds Rx = 91.20 * (T – T0) Y1 with B1
Range 3 : 3.2 to < 25 seconds Rx = 11.38 * (T – T0) Nil / Rien
Range 4 : 25 to 625 seconds Rx = 1.42 * (T – T0) Y1 with  B1 & A1
Where Rx in kOhm
T: desired time in seconds / temps demandé en secondes
T0: time measured with Rx = 0 / temps mesuré avec Rx = 0
Example to determine Rx value for a T time of 10 seconds: Choose range 3;
Measure time with Rx = 0 (for example: T0 = 3.1 s); substract T0 from 10 seconds (10s - 3.1s = 6.9s);